

Chatham County, NC

Legislation Text

File #: 20-3413, Version: 2

Vote on a request to approve a Fire Protection Contract for Goldston Rural Fire Department

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve a Fire Protection Contract for Goldston Rural Fire Department

Introduction & Background: The attached contract brings current Goldston Fire Department's contract working with the county.

Discussion & Analysis: The contract for Goldston Rural Fire Department proposes adjustments to first responder services provided within the fire department's district. Goldston Rural Fire Department has chosen not to provide "Emergency Medical Responder Services" under Section 5 of the contract due to staffing and certification requirements. Goldston Rural Fire Department agrees to provide services to CPR calls, Overdose calls and when requested by the Medic unit for additional manpower.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: This contract will solidify and explain what services Goldston Rural fire Department is already providing for their fire district.

Budgetary Impact: None

Recommendation: Motion to approve a Fire Protection Contract for Goldston Rural Fire Department